NOTICE OF VOTER REGISTRATION

In compliance with the provisions of K.S.A. 25-2310, notice is hereby given that the books for registration of voters will be open at the following places during regular business hours:

County Clerk's Office, County Courthouse, 300 Walnut St., Leavenworth Leavenworth City Clerk's Office, City Hall, 100 N. 5th St., Leavenworth Lansing City Clerk's Office, City Hall, 800 1st Ter., Lansing Basehor City Clerk's Office, City Hall, 2620 N. 155th St., Basehor Easton City Clerk's Office, City Hall, 300 W Riley St., Easton Linwood City Clerk's Office, City Hall, 306 Main St., Linwood Tonganoxie City Clerk's Office, City Hall, 526 E 4th St., Tonganoxie Leavenworth County Annex, 725 Laming Rd, Tonganoxie Lansing Public Library, 108 S. 2nd St., Lansing Basehor Community Library, 1400 N. 158th St, Basehor Linwood Library, 19649 Linwood Rd., Linwood Tonganoxie Public Library, 217 E 4th St., Tonganoxie

Persons who apply for services at voter registration agencies may register at the following places during regular business hours:

Riverside Resources, Inc., 700 North 3rd St., Leavenworth DCF, 515 Limit St., Leavenworth VFW, VA Center 4101 S 4th St., Leavenworth Leavenworth County Health Department, 500 Eisenhower Rd., Leavenworth

Pursuant to the provisions of K.S.A. 25-2311(c), notice is hereby given that on the 17th day of October, 2023; all voter registration books for the general election will close at the end of regular business hours. Registration books will remain closed until the 8th day of November, 2023. A citizen of the United States who is 18 years of age or older, or will have attained the age of 18 years at the next election, must register before he or she can vote.

When a voter has been registered according to law, the voter shall remain registered until the voter changes name by marriage, divorce or other legal proceeding or changes residence. The voter may re-register in person, by mail or other delivery when registration is open or the voter may re-register on Election Day. The county election officer or the Secretary of State upon request shall provide application forms. The applicant under penalty of perjury shall sign the application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 13th day of September, 2023.

<u>Janet Klasinski</u> Janet Klasinski County Election Officer

The Leavenworth Times The Mirror

Publish one time

S:\2023 City - School Election\Publications\Voter RegistrationNotice23.doc